
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  61

23,108 100.0% 16,689 100.0%

18,332 79.3%

510 2.2%

976 4.2%

156 0.7%

49 0.2%

80 0.3%

1,276 5.5%

1,729 7.5%

13,764 82.5%

366 2.2%

654 3.9%

124 0.7%

32 0.2%

55 0.3%

718 4.3%

976 5.8%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

882 3.8%

2,367 10.2%

630 2.7%

1,382 6.0%

2,132 9.2%

2,359 10.2%

1,659 7.2%

854

2,316

654

1,352

2,020

2,577

1,924

1,736

4,683

1,284

2,734

4,152

4,936

3,583

3.7%

10.0%

2.8%

5.9%

8.7%

11.2%

8.3%

7.5%

20.3%

5.6%

11.8%

18.0%

21.4%

15.5%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

1,18,22

1

2,21

USDs: 320,321,322,323,335,336,337,378,380,383,384,498

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,667 98.1%

2,453 10.6%

20,214 87.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,035 100.0%

1,834 60.4%

183 6.0%

698 23.0%

320 10.5%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

441

219

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

9,544 100.0%

8,588 90.0%

5,627 59.0%

2,961 31.0%

956 10.0%
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