Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	23,108	100.0%	16,689	100.0%
White	18,332	79.3%	13,764	82.5%
Black	510	2.2%	366	2.2%
American Indian	976	4.2%	654	3.9%
Asian	156	0.7%	124	0.7%
Hawaiian	49	0.2%	32	0.2%
Other Races	80	0.3%	55	0.3%
Two or More Races	1,276	5.5%	718	4.3%
Hispanic (all races)	1,729	7.5%	976	5.8%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	22,667	98.1%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	20,214	87.5%
Persons living alone	2,453	10.6%
Persons living alone	2,453	10.6%

Family Households with Per (number and percent of person		
Total	3,035	100.0%
Married Couples	1,834	60.4%
Cohabitating Couples	183	6.0%
Female householder, no spouse	698	23.0%
Male householder, no spouse	320	10.5%

Housing U (number and percen		
Total	9,544	100.0%
Occupied	8,588	90.0%
Owner Occupied	5,627	59.0%
Renter Occupied	2,961	31.0%
Vacant	956	10.0%

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	441
Persons in nursing homes	219

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	882	3.8%	854	3.7%	1,736	7.5%
5 to 17 years of age	2,367	10.2%	2,316	10.0%	4,683	20.3%
18 to 21 years of age	630	2.7%	654	2.8%	1,284	5.6%
22 to 29 years of age	1,382	6.0%	1,352	5.9%	2,734	11.8%
30 to 44 years of age	2,132	9.2%	2,020	8.7%	4,152	18.0%
45 to 64 years of age	2,359	10.2%	2,577	11.2%	4,936	21.4%
65 years of age and older	1,659	7.2%	1,924	8.3%	3,583	15.5%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1
Senate Districts: 1,18,22
SBOE Districts: 1
Judicial Districts: 2,21

USDs: 320,321,322,323,335,336,337,378,380,383,384,498